

Approved By:

Stanton Territorial Hospital P.O. Box 10, 550 Byrne Road YELLOWKNIFE NT X1A 2N1

Document Number: MIC90100 Version No: 2.0 Page: 1 **Distribution: Microbiology Orientation Manual** Effective: 26 April, 2017 **Document Name: Stanton Territorial Hospital Laboratory -**Date Reviewed: 26 April, 2017 Next Review: 26 April, 2019 Status: APPROVED Jennifer G. Daley Bernier, A/ Manager, Laboratory Services

PURPOSE:

Microbiology Department

The Stanton Territorial Hospital Microbiology Department maintains processes and procedures to identify and meet the needs of internal and external clients.

HOURS OF OPERATION:

The Stanton Territorial Hospital Microbiology Department is open:

Monday to Friday: 7:00 to 20:00

Saturday, Sunday and Statutory Holidays: 7:00 to 15:00

LOCATION:

The Stanton Territorial Hospital Microbiology Department is located at:

548 Byrne Rd, Yellowknife, NT X1A 2N1

CONTACT INFORMATION:

The Stanton Territorial Hospital Microbiology Department can be contacted at:

Phone number: 867-767-9300 X 46691 Fax number: 867-669-4141

DEPARTMENT INFORMATION:

The Stanton Territorial Hospital Microbiology Department is composed of the following staff:

- 1 Microbiology Technologist II
- 5 Microbiology Medical Laboratory Technologists •

NOTE: This is a controlled document for internal use only. Any documents appearing in paper form are not controlled and should be checked against electronic version prior to use. FILENAME: MIC90100STHLaboratory-Microbiology DepartmentINF Print Date: 6/18/2019 2:35:00 PM

Effective: 26 April, 2017

REVISION HISTORY:

REVISION	DATE	Description of Change	REQUESTED BY
1.0	26 Apr 2017	Initial Release	L. Steven
2.0	18 Jun 2019	Updated to reflect new contact number of new hospital	L. Steven

NOTE: This is a controlled document for internal use only. Any documents appearing in paper form are not controlled and should be checked against electronic version prior to use.

FILENAME: MIC90100STHLaboratory-Microbiology DepartmentINF